
. W TORREYSON H. L. McALISTER GUY E. Sli

PRESIDENT ^ »-—••*» —*•«—'- EXTENSIOK DEPARTMENT .. « . REGISTRAR

"X

THE ARKANSAS STATE TEACHERS COLLEGE
NORMAL STATION - CONWAY. ARKANSAS

Pursuant t© a call by the chairman the Beard ©f Trustees ef the
State Teachers C@llege met at 2 efcleck P M,Saturday,0cteber 3,in
the ©ffiee of the Superintendent ©f Public Instruction with the
f ©Hewing members present:

Hill
Lenen
Frauenthal
Sloan

The president ©f the c©Liege made rec©ramendations as felltws:

Lowell Thempsen to be a member ©f the college faculty as teacher
•f history and ether subjects, at the salary ef tw® theusand ($2000)
dtliars a year, the term te begin September first,1925,

The salary ©f GY Sh©rt, assistant registrar, te be raised'twenty
fire (|25) dellars a m©nth, beginning Octtber first, 1925, raising
his salary frem ®ne hundred and seventy five (|l75) dollars a mtnth
tt twt hundred ($200) dollars a month,

Mrs. E, L. Higgins to be temporary assistant in English at the
Salary ©f fifty ($50) d@llars a m«nth, the term t© begin September
21, 1925,

Mrs, H F Hess tt be temporary assistant in the fereign language
department at the salary §f fifty ($50) dollars a mentk, the term
t0 begin September 21, 1925,

Joe Russell t© be c©ntinued as clerk in the Registrarfs office at
the salary ©f f«rty ($40) dollars a month,

William G©rdrey te be temp©rary laboratory assistant at the salary
©f fifty (|50) dellars a month, the term t© begin September 21,1925,

These reconmendatiens were all approved,

The president filed also statements as t© the condition of the
salary fund, the library fund, the incidental fund and the
athletic fund.

The Beard then adjeurued.

B.W.Terreysen,
Secretary Pre Tern



B. W. TORREYSON

PRESIDENT

H. L. McALISTER
4 JC ;C* • ' '

EXTENSION DEPARTMENT

THE ARKANSAS STATE TEACHERS COLLEGE

NORMAL STATION - CONWAY. ARKANSAS

Appro, for New Practice School Bldg. $100,000.00

To paid on Contract <**̂ *i*

. To paid Architects

Total Paid

To due on Contract

To Due Architects

Total Due

To Extra, Lighting Bixtures

By Bal. left in Appro. •!:,,•:• '•";•-<••>_

S100.000.00

Appro, for Permanent Improvements .
To paid on Contract J'(^Mm

To due on Contract

To balance left in Appro.

$4,000.00

4.QOO.OO

UY E, SMITH

REGISTRAR

$68,500.00

4.983.99

73,483.99

22,899.56

777.99

23,677.55

303.00

£2.535.46

1100.000.00

1,600.00

2,152.00

248.00

4.000.00

i



W.TORREYSON

PRESIDENT

FeD. 2, 1926.

Feb. 2, 1926

H. L. McALISTER
| i

EXTENSION DEPARTMENT

THE ARKANSAS STATE TEACHERS COLLEGE

NORMAL STATION - CONWAY. ARKANSAS

Financial Statement Memo.

Balance in Salary Fund
5 months e $8,030.32

Balance in fund at end of Fiscal Year

Balance in Maintenance fund
5 months to run:
Principal Items of Expenditure.
Fuel, Insurance on Hew Bldg., Water and Light,

SUY E. sun
REGISTRAR

$44,575.35
40.151.60

|4,423.75

7,568.45

• n . ""X. ^

Feb. 2, 1926. Balance in New Bldg. Fund

1st payment to Architeats
1st payment to Contractor
2nd payment to Architects
2nd payment to Contractor
3rd payment to Architects
3rd payment to Contractor
4th payment to Architects
4th payment to Contractor
5th payment to Architects
Adv. Bids

$100,000.00

Feb. 2, 1926
Balance in Permanent Improvements fund

1st payment to Contractor
Appropriation 14,000.00

41,948.51

2,880.99
7,500.00

273.00
12,500.00

375.00
22,500.00

675.00
11,000.00

330.00
17.50

$100,000.00

$2,400.00
1,600.00

A!

(t\ •
} y
1I
I

14,000.00 f4.000.00



B. W. TORREYSON H. L. llcALISTER

PRESIPENT EXTENSION DEPAITKENT RSSUTI ,

P

THE ARKANSAS STATE TEACHERS COLLEGE
NORMAL STATION - CONWAY. ARKANSAS

Library Fund-

Balance Seiytenber 1,1925 $ 597.56
540 fees September 28 1320.00

2217.56

Incidentsi Fund
Balance September 1,1925 f 548.92
540 fees September 28,1925 1550.00

1S9S.92

Athletic Fund
Balance September 1,1925 £ f 563.92
540 fees September 28,1925 1550.00

1913.92

These funds all arise from a fee of eight doolars which is paid by
each student once a year,three dollars of it being allotted to the
library fund,two and a half to the incidental fund and two and one
half to the athletic fund.


